Major Defense Equipment * $101 million 
Other ................................... $ 7 million 

TOTAL ............................. $108 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One thousand two-hundred (1,200) 

TOW 2A, Radio Frequency (RF) 
Missiles (BGM–71–4B–RF) 

Fourteen (14) TOW 2A, Radio 
Frequency (RF) Missiles (Fly-to-Buy 
Lot Acceptance Missiles) 
Non-MDE includes: 
U.S. Government and contractor 

engineering; technical and logistics 

support services;

[...]

* as defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Government of Morocco—Radio 
Frequency (RF) TOW 2A, Radio 
Frequency (RF) Missile (BGM–71–4B–RF 
and Support) 

The Government of Morocco has 
requested a possible sale of one 
thousand two-hundred (1,200) TOW 2A, 
Radio Frequency (RF) Missiles (BGM– 
71–4B–RF) and fourteen (14) TOW 2A, 
Radio Frequency (RF) Missiles (Fly-to- 
Buy Lot Acceptance Missiles). Also 
included with this request is U.S. 
Government and contractor engineering, 
technical and logistics support services;